



2026:HHC:11510

*FAO No. 4229 of 2013*

**21.07.2017 Present:** Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hoshiar Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondent No.5.

**CMP No. 5682 of 2017**

50% of awarded compensation along with upto date interest, falling in the shares of applicants, be released by remitting the same in their bank accounts, details of which have been mentioned in para 2 of application and copies whereof have also been filed along with this application. Application stands disposed of.

**July 21, 2017**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**