



2026:HHC:11510

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Vidya Devi & ors

FAO(MVA) No. 4229 of 2013

18.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondents No. 5 to 9.

Since the matter has been listed after a gap of about six years, as such, learned counsel for the parties sought time to ascertain the status of the parties.

List on 27.12.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 18, 2023
(kalpana)