



2026:HHC:11510

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Vidya Devi & Others

FAO (MVA) No.4229 of 2013

27.12.2023 Present: Ms. Nisha, Advocate vice Mr. Ishan Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellant.
None for the respondents.

List for hearing on **20th March, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 27, 2023_(ps)