



2026:HHC:11510

OIC Ltd. Vs. Vidya Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 4229/2013

07.03.2026

Present: Ms. Mamta Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sarita, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondent No. 5.

At the joint request of learned vice counsel for the parties, list for hearing on **06.04.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

7th March, 2026
(raman)